PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
Name Execution Date		Execution Date
Larry Nicholson 06/26/2012		06/26/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
Name: Watkins Manufac	kins Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address: 1280 Park Cente	Center Drive	
City: Vista		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 92081		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		
Property Type	Number	
Application Number: 135	nber: 13527014	
Application Number: 13527014 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 12527014		
Fax Number: 3105867800		
Phone: 949-732-6500 Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com, williamsang@gtlaw.com		
Email: laipmail@gtlaw.com, williamsang@gtlaw.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name: Franklin D. Ubell		
Address Line 1: 1840 Century Park East, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067		
Address Line 4. Los Aligeles, CALIFORNIA 90007		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076359-015500		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Williams		
Total Attachments: 2 source=WATKINS_076359015500_Assignment#page1.tif source=WATKINS_076359015500_Assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, LARRY NICHOLSON of Oceanside, California, and a citizen of the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",) hereby assign to WATKINS MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under and by the virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business located at 1280 Park Center Drive, Vista, California 92081, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of, or disclosed in, United States Utility Patent Application, Serial Number 13/527,014, filed June 19, 2012, entitled "Portable Spa Monitoring And Control Circuitry" and any and all related applications and patents, this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing dates of said applications and based on the filing date of any provisional and other application of which said applications claim the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts as may be necessary to assist in filing or prosecuting any such application, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

1

Assignor hereby further covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

WITNESS my hand at , this 2012. day of NICHO STATE OF CALIFORNIA)ss. COUNTY OF San Diego 26 On June , 2012 before me, (Insert Name and Title of Officer; e.g. Jane Doe, Notary Public) Nicholson personally appeared Larry who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/ber/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary



[Notary Seal]

RECORDED: 07/31/2012